A Bill for an Act Relating to General Excise Tax.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Act 239, Session Laws of Hawaii 2007, as amended by Act 196, Session Laws of Hawaii 2009, section 5, is amended by amending section 4 to read as follows:

"SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect on January 1, 2008; provided that this Act shall be repealed on December 31, [2010,] 2014, and section 237-24.3, Hawaii Revised Statutes, and section 237-24.7, Hawaii Revised Statutes, shall be reenacted in the form in which they read on December 31, 2007."

SECTION 2. Act 196, Session Laws of Hawaii 2009, is amended by amending section 6 to read as follows:

SECTION 6. The aggregate <u>amount of tax [exemption from] exempted by the amendment to section 237-24.7(1) in section 2 of Act 239, Session Laws of Hawaii 2007, shall not exceed \$400,000 per [taxable] <u>calendar</u> year [ending on or between January 1, 2010 and January 1, 2011]."</u>

SECTION 3. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed and stricken. New statutory material is underscored.

SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2010. (Approved May 11, 2010.)